REV 1.0 6/27/00
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 22
Preliminary Information
FEATURES
• Dual voltage monitoring
• System battery switch-over circuitry

©Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
REV 1.0 6/27/00 www.xicor.com
Ordering Information
Part Mark Information
VCC Range V1TRIP Range V2TRIP Range Package
Operating
Temperature Range Part Number
4.5–5.5V 4.5–4.75V 2.55–2.7V 20L TSSOP 0°C–70°C X55060V20-4.5A
-40°C–85°C X55060V20I-4.5A
4.5–5.5V 4.5–4.75V 2.85–3.0V 20L TSSOP 0°C–70°C X55060V20
-40°C–85°C X55060V20I
2.7–5.5V 2.85–3.0V 4.5–4.75V 20L TSSOP 0°C–70°C X55060V20-2.7A
-40°C–85°C X55060V20I-2.7A
2.7–5.5V 2.55–2.75V 4.5–4.75V 20L TSSOP 0°C–70°C X55060V20-2.7
-40°C–85°C X55060V20I-2.7
V20 = 20-Lead TSSOP
Blank = 5V ±10%, 0°C to +70°C, V1TRIP=4.5–4.75, V2TRIP=2.55–2.7
AL =5V±10%, 0°C to +70°C, V1TRIP=4.5–4.75, V2TRIP=2.85–3.0
I = 5V ±10%, –40°C to +85°C, V1TRIP=4.5–4.75, V2TRIP=2.55–2.7
AM = 5V ±10%, –40°C to +85°C, V1TRIP=4.5–4.75, V2TRIP=2.85–3.0
F = 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C, V1TRIP=2.85–3.0, V2TRIP=4.5–4.75
AN = 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C, V1TRIP=2.55–2.7, V2TRIP=4.5–4.75
G = 2.7V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C, V1TRIP=2.85–3.0, V2TRIP=4.5–4.75
AP = 2.7V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C, V1TRIP=2.55–2.7, V2TRIP=4.5–4.75
WX55060
X